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Pursuant to the pertinent provisions of Executive Order No. 192, dated June 10, 1987
and in order to standardize the fees collected for the use of facilities within the San Juan
Bafio Resort, the following rates are hereby prescribed for guidance and compliance:

Section 1. Rates of Fees
FACILITY
1. Entrance Fee:

7.

San Juan Bafno Hesort

. Parking Fee:

Bus/Mini Bus
Car/Jeepney

Tricycle

. Picnic Shed

. Wooden Picnic Table
. Basketball Court

. Fishing in Lagoon

Pavilion

Swimming Pool

RATE

5.00

10.00
5.00
1.00

30.00

20.00
20.00

20.00

350.00

10.00

74

"REMARKS

Per head basis
regardless of

age inclusive

of the free

use of the playground

Maximum of 8 hours
-do-

-do-

Per unit without limit as
to number of occupants

-do-

Per hour

Per hour inclusive of use of
bamboo fishing rod and catch
(Creek limit)

For the first 8 hours and P50.00
per hour thereafter

Per head basis regardiess
of age



Section 2. Registration - To keep the records of the size of clientele, kinds of
patrons {age, sex) and places of origin, all patrons shall fill up a form with the following
details.

2.1 Individual - name, age, sex, address, telephone and nationality

22 Group - name of corporation, company, organization, of association, their
ages, number of females and males, address and telephone, and nationality

Section 3. Form of Payment
3.1 Payment of fees shall be on cash basis only.
3.2 Personal checks and credit cards shall not be honored;
33 Tickets shall be issued for entrance fee and swimming pool; and
3.4 Official receipt shall be issued for the use of facilities such as picnic
sheds, picnic tables, parking area, pavilion, fishing in lagoon basketball

court and camping sites.

Section 4. Repealing/Amending Clause - This orderrepeals/amends and/or révises
all previous orders, rules and regulation inconsistent herewith.

Section 5. Effectivity - This order takes effect immediately upon approval.

(SGD.) CELSO R. ROQUE
Undersecretary for Environment
and Research

Recommending Approvai:

(SGD.) SAMUEL R. PENAFIEL
Assistant Director
Officer-In-Charge, PAWB
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