DENR ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER)
No. 50	:
Series of 1990)

SUBJECT: <u>RATES OF FEES FOR THE USE OF FACILITIES WITHIN THE</u> SAN JUAN BAÑO RESORT IN MT. ARAYAT NATIONAL PARK

Pursuant to the pertinent provisions of Executive Order No. 192, dated June 10, 1987 and in order to standardize the fees collected for the use of facilities within the San Juan Baño Resort, the following rates are hereby prescribed for guidance and compliance:

Section 1. Rates of Fees			
FACILITY	RATE	REMARKS	
1. Entrance Fee:			
San Juan Baño Resort	5.00	Per head basis regardless of age inclusive of the free use of the playground	
2. Parking Fee:		acc of the playground	
Bus/Mini Bus	10.00	Maximum of 8 hours	
Car/Jeepney	5.00	-do-	
Tricycle	1.00	-do-	
3. Picnic Shed	30.00	Per unit without limit as to number of occupants	
4. Wooden Picnic Table	20.00	-do-	
5. Basketball Court	20.00	Per hour	
6. Fishing in Lagoon	20.00	Per hour inclusive of use of bamboo fishing rod and catch (Creek limit)	
7. Pavilion	350.00	For the first 8 hours and P50.00 per hour thereafter	
8. Swimming Pool	10.00	Per head basis regardless of age	

- Section 2. Registration To keep the records of the size of clientele, kinds of patrons (age, sex) and places of origin, all patrons shall fill up a form with the following details.
 - 2.1 Individual name, age, sex, address, telephone and nationality
 - 2.2 Group name of corporation, company, organization, or association, their ages, number of females and males, address and telephone, and nationality

Section 3. Form of Payment

- 3.1 Payment of fees shall be on cash basis only.
- 3.2 Personal checks and credit cards shall not be honored;
- 3.3 Tickets shall be issued for entrance fee and swimming pool; and
- 3.4 Official receipt shall be issued for the use of facilities such as picnic sheds, picnic tables, parking area, pavilion, fishing in lagoon, basketball court and camping sites.
- Section 4. Repealing/Amending Clause This order repeals/amends and/or revises all previous orders, rules and regulation inconsistent herewith.
 - Section 5. Effectivity This order takes effect immediately upon approval.

(SGD.) CELSO R. ROQUE Undersecretary for Environment and Research

Recommending Approval:

(SGD.) SAMUEL R. PEÑAFIEL
Assistant Director
Officer-In-Charge, PAWB